



\$~118 to 119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3406/2023 & CM APPL. 13160/2023

MR. KARAN GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avnish Chaturvedi and Ms
.Deeksha Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, SC for SBI with
Ms. Nazia Parveen, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 5172/2023 & CM APPL. 20195/2023

MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Chaturvedi and Ms.
Deeksha Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, SC for SBI with
Ms. Nazia Parveen, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **20.05.2024**

1. List on 22nd November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2024