



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5172/2023 & CM APPL. 20195/2023**

MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Standing Counsel
for SBI and Ms Nazia Parveen,
Advocate for the Respondent/SBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

List on 07.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

st