



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5172/2023 & CM APPL. 20195/2023**
MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Priyadarshini Dewan, Mr. Sumeet
Kaul and Ms. Niti Khanna, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.03.2025

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli,
re-notify on 22.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 7, 2025/ss