



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5172/2023 and APPL. 20195/2023

MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Priyadarshani Dewan, Mr.
Sumeet Kaul and Mr. Himanshu
Singhal, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Parveen, Adv. for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

It is already 5:20 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.12.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 22, 2025

aj