



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5172/2023 & CM APPL. 20195/2023**

MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumeet Kaul, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Parveen, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. In pre-lunch session, I was sitting in a Division Bench. Now, it is almost 05:00 pm and I have to proceed to attend an urgent administrative meeting.
2. Relist on 22.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/dr