



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3406/2023 & CM APPL. 13160/2023

MR. KARAN GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Gagan Kohli, Proxy Counsel.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Advocate. (appearance not given)

45

+ W.P.(C) 5172/2023 & CM APPL. 20195/2023

MR. KAPIL GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Gagan Kohli, Proxy Counsel.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Advocate. (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Rejoinder has not been filed on behalf of the petitioners.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side.
4. List on 30th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/sds/isk